

## **Summary of Bids Received**

**Project:** Grant Road District - 2012

Section: 12-08141-01-GM

**Description:** Pulverize and Surface Various Township Roads

**CPMS Pin:** B-30536 **Let Date:** 4/17/2012

Bidder	Address	City, State, Zip	Bond	Bid Price	% Over/Under Eng. Estimate	\$ Over/Under Eng. Estimate
Payne & Dolan, Inc.	28327 W. Route 173	Antioch, IL 60002	Bid Bond	\$214,966.75	-13.55%	
Peter Baker & Son Company	1349 Rockland Road	Lake Bluff, IL 60044	Bid Bond	\$222,694.75	-10.45%	
Curran Contracting Company	286 Memorial Court	Crystal Lake, IL 60014	Bid Bond	\$228,636.78	-8.06%	-\$20,037.72
Engineer's Estimate				\$248,674.50		
Design	IDOT(2)	Contract Bidder	M	1GB then Plan Racl	·	
Finance	Bid Tab File	Resident Eng.	A	dministrative Assis	stant	
Construction	Project File	Request By Mail	N	lgr Capital Progran	nming	



## **Return Bid Tabulation**

Project: Grant Road District - 2012 Section: 12-08141-01-GM

**Description:** Pulverize and Surface Various Township Roads

CPMS Pin: B-30536 Let Date: 4/17/2012

Item No.	Item No. Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Curran Contracting Company		Payne & Dolan, Inc.		Peter Baker & Son Company	
,	2.550	quantity	J	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	
1	40600100	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	1,228.0	GALLON	\$2.50	\$3,070.00	\$0.01	\$12.28	\$0.05	\$61.40	\$2.50	\$3,070.00
2	40600300	AGGREGATE (PRIME COAT)	12.0	TON	\$1.00	\$12.00	\$1.00	\$12.00	\$1.00	\$12.00	\$1.00	\$12.00
3	40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, 19.0, N50	1,703.0	TON	\$60.00	\$102,180.00	\$60.00	\$102,180.00	\$59.55	\$101,413.65	\$56.30	\$95,878.90
4	40603335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	1,268.0	TON	\$75.00	\$95,100.00	\$75.00	\$95,100.00	\$74.15	\$94,022.20	\$74.20	\$94,085.60
5	X0326861	PULVERIZATION	13,725.0	SQ YD	\$2.50	\$34,312.50	\$1.70	\$23,332.50	\$1.10	\$15,097.50	\$1.57	\$21,548.25
6	X6030205	FRAMES AND GRATES TO BE ADJUSTED (SEPCIAL)	10.0	EACH	\$700.00	\$7,000.00	\$550.00	\$5,500.00	\$315.00	\$3,150.00	\$650.00	\$6,500.00
7	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,210.00	\$1,210.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
		Bid Total				\$248,674.50		\$228,636.78		\$214,966.75		\$222,694.75



## **Return Bid Details**

Project: Grant Road District - 2012

Section: 12-08141-01-GM

**Description:** Pulverize and Surface Various Township Roads

**CPMS Pin:** B-30536 **Let Date:** 4/17/2012

Item No.	Pay Code	Description		Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate Unit Price Extnd. Price		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
1	40600100	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)		1,228.0	GALLON	\$2.50	\$3,070.00	\$0.01	\$2.50	\$0.85
2	40600300	AGGREGATE (PRIME COAT)		12.0	TON	\$1.00	\$12.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
3	40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, 19.0, N50	IL-	1,703.0	TON	\$60.00	\$102,180.00	\$56.30	\$60.00	\$58.62
4	40603335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50		1,268.0	TON	\$75.00	\$95,100.00	\$74.15	\$75.00	\$74.45
5	X0326861	PULVERIZATION		13,725.0	SQ YD	\$2.50	\$34,312.50	\$1.10	\$1.70	\$1.46
6	X6030205	FRAMES AND GRATES TO BE ADJUSTED (SEPCIAL)		10.0	EACH	\$700.00	\$7,000.00	\$315.00	\$650.00	\$505.00
7	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)		1.0	L SUM	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,210.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,770.00
	Bid Total						\$248,674.50			